

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5147 OF 2002

K.M. PRASHURAMA NAIKA

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BASURAPPA & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the appellant and going through the impugned judgment and other materials on record, we do not find any ground to interfere with the concurrent finding of facts of the courts below. In our view, this case is clearly hit by the provisions of Section 4 of the Karnataka Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prohibition of Transfer of certain lands) Act, 1978. The appeal is accordingly dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 1, 2008.
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5147 OF 2002

K.M. PRASHURAMA NAIKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASURAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kushik, Adv.
Ms.Amita Kalkal Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs Lalitha Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Suchitra Roy Saha,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. There shall be
no order as to costs.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)